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2022-2023 BASEBALL FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 1)

First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Game Officiated with Mileage Fee Included

Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Game Officiated

*Each Game Per Umpire*

Over 91 Miles

Type of Game 1 - 30.9 Miles 31 - 60.9 Miles 61 - 90.9 Miles
Varsity $95/875 $110/875 $125/875
Single Umpire - Varsity $132.50/$112.50 $147.50/$112.50 $162.50/$112.50
Sub-Varsity Option A: *No Inning
Starts After 1 Hour and 50 Minutes* $85/365 $100/865 $115/$65
Single Umpire - Sub-Varsity Option
A: *No Inning Starts After 1 Hour $117.50/$97.50 $132.50/$97.50 $147.50/$97.50
and 50 Minutes*
Sub-Varsity Option B: *Starts an
Inning After 1 Hour and 50 Minutes* $95/875 $110/875 $125/875
Single Umpire - Sub-Varsity Option
B: *Starts an Inning After 1 Hour $132.50/$112.50 $147.50/$112.50 | $162.50/$112.50
and 50 Minutes*
Junior High: No Inning Starts After
1 Hour and 30 Minutes $80/$60 $95/$60 $110/$60
Single Umpire - Junior High: No Inning
Starts After 1 Hour and 30 Minutes $110/890 $125/390 $140/$90
Playoffs: Bi-District $105/$85 $120/$85 $135/%$85
Playoffs: Area $115/%95 $130/$95 $145/%95
Playoffs: Regional Quarter-Finals $125/$105 $140/$105 $155/$105

Over 91 Mile Travel Range
Game Fee & Mileage

(A) All members of the officiating crew
will receive the base game fee. Officials
will be reimbursed portal to portal (round-
trip travel from official's home address to
venue address) one car at state rate, two
cars at 75% of the state rate, or three cars
at 60% of the state rate. Exception: When
a seven-person crew is requested for a
football game, two cars will be
reimbursed at state rate, three cars at 67%
of state rate, four cars at 50% of state rate,
five cars at 40%.

(1) Officials shall be paid based on the
state travel reimbursement rate in effect
on August Ist of the current school
year.

(B) A $15.00 riders fee will be paid for
contests over the 91-mile range.

(C) Meals will be paid at $15.00 during
regular season games and $30.00 during
playoffs for travel over 91 miles.

(D) By prior agreement between officials
and school authorities, airfare may be
substituted for automobile travel fee.
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2022-2023 BASEBALL FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 2)

First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Game Officiated with Mileage Fee Included
Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Game Officiated

*Each Game Per Umpire*

Type of Game 1 - 30.9 Miles 31 - 60.9 Miles 61 - 90.9 Miles
Playoffs: Regional Semi-Finals $135/8115 $150/8115 $165/8115
Playoffs: Regional Finals $145/$125 $160/$125 $175/8125
Playoffs: State Tournament $195/8175 $210/$175 $225/8175
T?urnament: Varsity — No Time $95/$75 $110/$75 $125/$75
Limit
Tournament: Sub-Varsity —No Time $95/$75 $110/$75 $125/$75
Limit
Tournament: Sub-Varsity — No Inning
Starts After 1 Hour and 50 Minutes $85/865 $100/365 $115/865
Tournament: Sub-Varsity — No Inning
Starts After 1 Hour and 30 Minutes 575/$35 $90/855 $105/855

*TRAVEL FOR TOURNAMENTS SHALL BE PAID ONCE PER DAY ACCORDING TO THE MILEAGE RANGES OUTLINED IN 1204 (M).
IF A CONTEST IS POSTPONED DUE TO INCLEMENT WEATHER AND CONTINUED THE FOLLOWING DAY, OFFICIALS SHALL RECEIVE TRAVEL FOR EACH
DAY BUT ONLY ONE GAME FEE ACCORDING TO 1204 (M). IFF A DIFFERENT CREW IS ASSIGNED FOR THE FOLLOWING DAY, BOTH CREWS SHALL RECEIVE

THE FULL GAME FEE AS WELL AS TRAVEL.
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2022-2023 BASKETBALL FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 1)

First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Game Officiated with Mileage Fee Included
Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Game Officiated
*Each Game Per Official. One (1), Two (2) or Three (3) Person Crew*

Over 91 Miles

Type of Game 1 - 30.9 Miles 31-60.9 Miles | 61-90.9 Miles

Varsity $95/875 $110/$75 $125/875
Single Official - Varsity $132.50/$112.50 | $147.50/$112.50| $162.50/$112.50
Sub-Varsity: 6 Minute Quarters $70/$50 $85/$50 $100/$50
Single Official - Sub-Varsity: §95/$75 §110/$75 §125/875
6 Minute Quarters
Sub-Varsity: 7 Minute Quarters $75/$55 $90/$55 $105/$55
Single Official - Sub-Varsity:

. $102.50/$82.50 | $117.50/$82.50 | $132.50/$82.50
7 Minute Quarters
Sub-Varsity: 8 Minute Quarters $80/$60 $95/560 $110/$60
Single Official - Sub-Varsity:

. $110/$90 $125/$90 $140/$90
8 Minute Quarters
Junior High (7th & 8th Grade): $60/$40 $75/$40 $90/$40
6 Minute Quarters
Single Official - Junior High (7th & 8th
Grade): 6 Minute Quarters $80/$60 $95/$60 $110/$60
Junior High (7th & 8th Grade): $65/345 $80/$45 $95/545

7 Minute Quarters

Over 91 Mile Travel Range
Game Fee & Mileage

(A) All members of the officiating crew
will receive the base game fee. Officials
will be reimbursed portal to portal (round-
trip travel from official's home address to
venue address) one car at state rate, two
cars at 75% of the state rate, or three cars
at 60% of the state rate. Exception: When
a seven-person crew is requested for a
football game, two cars will be reimbursed
at state rate, three cars at 67% of state rate,
four cars at 50% of state rate, five cars at
40%.

(1) Officials shall be paid based on the
state travel reimbursement rate in effect
on August 1st of the current school year.

(B) A $15.00 riders fee will be paid for
contests over the 91-mile range.

(C) Meals will be paid at $15.00 during
regular season games and $30.00 during
playoffs for travel over 91 miles.

(D) By prior agreement between officials
and school authorities, airfare may be
substituted for automobile travel fee.




2022-2023 BASKETBALL FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 2)

First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Game Officiated with Mileage Fee Included
Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Game Officiated

*Each Game Per Official. One (1), Two (2) or Three (3) Person Crew*

Type of Game 1 - 30.9 Miles 31 - 60.9 Miles 61 - 90.9 Miles
2:,‘5;2)0?1:4'?;“;1“3::’; rﬂi,gsh (Tth & 8th 1§87 50/567.50 | $102.50/567.50 | $117.50/567.50
Junior High (7th & §th Grade): §70/850 $85/550 $100/$50
8 Minute Quarters
g:agéee)?gﬁﬁf;;t‘l“é’ff; rgi,gsh (7th & 8th $95/$75 $110/$75 $125/$75
Playoffs: Bi-District $100/$80 $115/$80 $130/$80
Playoffs: Area $110/$90 $125/$90 $140/$90
Playoffs: Regional Quarter-Finals $120/$100 $135/$100 $150/$100
Playoffs: Regional Semi-Finals $130/$110 $145/$110 $160/$110
Playoffs: Regional Finals $130/$110 $145/8110 $160/$110
Playoffs: State Tournament $195/$175 $210/$175 $225/$175

TOURNAMENTS: TOURNAMENT FEES SHALL BE PAID ACCORDING TO THE FLAT FEE SCHEDULE OUTLINED IN 1204 (M).
*TRAVEL FOR TOURNAMENTS SHALL BE PAID ONCE PER DAY ACCORDING TO THE MILEAGE RANGES OUTLINED IN 1204 (M).
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2022-2023 FOOTBALL FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 1)

First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Game Officiated with Mileage Fee Included

Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Game Officiated

*Each Game Per Official*

Over 91 Miles

Type of Game 1-30.9 Miles | 31-60.9 Miles | 61 -90.9 Miles

Varsity: Gross Gate Receipts: $150 - $4,000 $110/$90 $125/$90 $140/$90
Varsity: Gross Gate Receipts: $4,001 - $5,000 $115/$95 $130/$95 $145/$95
Varsity: Gross Gate Receipts: $5,001 - $7,500 $120/$100 $135/$100 $150/$100
Varsity: Gross Gate Receipts: $7,501 - $10,000 $125/$105 $140/$105 $155/$105
Varsity: Gross Gate Receipts: $10,001 - $12,500 $130/$110 $145/$110 $160/$110
Varsity: Gross Gate Receipts: $12,501 - $15,000 $135/$115 $150/$115 $165/$115
Varsity: Gross Gate Receipts: $15,001 - $17,500 $150/$130 $165/$130 $180/$130
Varsity: Gross Gate Receipts: $17,501 - $20,500 $160/$140 $175/$140 $190/$140
Varsity: Gross Gate Receipts: Each Additional $5,000 $35 $35 $35

Sub-Varsity: 12 Minute Quarters $80/$60 $95/$60 $110/$60
Sub-Varsity: 10 Minute Quarters $75/855 $90/855 $105/855

Over 91 Mile Travel Range
Game Fee & Mileage

(A) All members of the officiating crew
will receive the base game fee. Officials
will be reimbursed portal to portal (round-
trip travel from official's home address to
venue address) one car at state rate, two
cars at 75% of the state rate, or three cars
at 60% of the state rate. Exception: When
a seven-person crew is requested for a
football game, two cars will be
reimbursed at state rate, three cars at 67%
of state rate, four cars at 50% of state rate,
five cars at 40%.

(1) Officials shall be paid based on the
state travel reimbursement rate in effect
on August 1st of the current school
year.

(B) A $15.00 riders fee will be paid for
contests over the 91-mile range.

(C) Meals will be paid at $15.00 during
regular season games and $30.00 during
playoffs for travel over 91 miles.

(D) By prior agreement between officials
and school authorities, airfare may be
substituted for automobile travel fee.
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2022-2023 FOOTBALL FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 2)

First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Game Officiated with Mileage Fee Included
Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Game Officiated

*Each Game Per Official*

Type of Game 1-30.9 Miles | 31-60.9 Miles | 61 -90.9 Miles
Sub-Varsity: 8 Minute Quarters $70/$50 $85/$50 $100/$50
Junior High (7" & 8" Grade): 10 Minute Quarters $75/$55 $90/$55 $105/$55
Junior High (7™ & 8" Grade): 8 Minute Quarters $70/$50 $85/$50 $100/$50
Junior High (7" & 8" Grade): 6 Minute Quarters $65/%$45 $80/$45 $95/%$45

*IF A CONTEST IS POSTPONED DUE TO INCLEMENT WEATHER AND CONTINUED THE FOLLOWING DAY, OFFICIALS SHALL RECEIVE MILEAGE FOR EACH DAY BUT ONLY
ONE GAME FEE. IF A DIFFERENT CREW IS ASSIGNED FOR THE FOLLOWING DAY, BOTH CREWS SHALL RECEIVE THE FULL GAME FEE AS WELL AS MILEAGE.
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2022-2023 SOCCER FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 1)

First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Game Officiated with Mileage Fee Included
Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Game Officiated

*Each Game Per Official*

Type of Game 1-30.9 Miles |31 - 60.9 Miles| 61 - 90.9 Miles Over 91 Miles
Length of Half: 25 Minutes (Diagonal System: Over 91 Mile Travel R
Three Officials) Referee $75/855 $90/855 $105/$55 Vgame F'e‘é &rli/},ieiea;enge
Length of Half: 35 Minutes (Diagonal System: -
. 85/$65 100/$65 115/$65 (A) All members of the officiating crew
Three Officials) Referee $85/% 3 5 5 $ will receive the base game fee. Officials
Length of Half: 40 Minutes (Diagonal System: will be reimbursed portal to portal (round-
Three Officials) Referee $85/$65 $100/$65 $115/$65 trip travel from official's home address to
venue address) one car at state rate, two
Length of Half: 25 Minutes (Diagonal System: cars at 75% of the state rate, or three cars
Three Officials) AR $60/$40 $§75/$40 $90/$40 at 60% of the state rate. Exception: When
L th of Half: 35 Minutes (Di I Svst a seven-person crew is requested for a
ength ot halr: mutes (Diagonal System: football game, two cars will be reimbursed
Three Officials) AR $65/845 $80/845 $95/345 at state rate, three cars at 67% of state rate,
Length of Half: 40 Minutes (Diagonal System: f‘%%; cars at 50% of state rate, five cars at
Three Officials) AR $65/%$45 $80/$45 $95/%45 o
Longth o Halts 3 Nimwies Oual Syt Twg || 0T T o et
Officials) Referee on August 1st of the current school year,
Length of Half: 35 Minutes (Dual System: Two _ _ ,
Ofﬁcials) Referee $85/$65 $100/$65 $1 15/$65 (B) A $1500 riders fee will be pald for
contests over the 91-mile range.
Length of Half: 40 Minutes (Dual System: Two
Officials) Referee $85/$65 $100/$65 $115/$65 (C) Meals will be paid at $15.00 during
regular season games and $30.00 during
Playoffs: Bi-District - Referee $95/$75 $110/$75 $125/$75 | Playoffs for travel over 91 miles.
(D) By prior agreement between officials
Playoffs: Area - Referee $105/$85 $120/$85 $135/$85 and school authorities, airfare may be
substituted for automobile travel fee.
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2022-2023 SOCCER FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 2)

First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Game Officiated with Mileage Fee Included
Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Game Officiated
*Each Game Per Official*

Over 91 Miles

Type of Game 1-30.9 Miles | 31 - 60.9 Miles | 61 - 90.9 Miles
Playoffs: Regional Quarter-Finals - Referee $125/$105 $140/$105 $155/$105
Playoffs: Regional Semi-Finals - Referee $150/$130 $165/$130 $180/$130
Playoffs: Regional Finals - Referee $150/$130 $165/$130 $180/$130
Playoffs: State Tournament - Referee $195/$175 $210/$175 $225/$175
Playoffs: Bi-District - AR $85/$65 $100/$65 $115/$65
Playoffs: Area - AR $90/$70 $105/$70 $120/$70
Playoffs: Regional Quarter-Finals - AR $105/$85 $120/$85 $135/$85
Playoffs: Regional Semi-Finals - AR $110/$90 $125/$90 $140/$90
Playoffs: Regional Finals - AR $110/$90 $125/$90 $140/$90
Playoffs: State Tournament - AR $155/$135 $170/$135 $185/$135

Over 91 Mile Travel Range
Game Fee & Mileage

(A) All members of the officiating crew will
receive the base game fee. Officials will be
reimbursed portal to portal (round-trip travel
from official's home address to venue address)
one car at state rate, two cars at 75% of the
state rate, or three cars at 60% of the state rate.
Exception: When a seven-person crew is
requested for a football game, two cars will be
reimbursed at state rate, three cars at 67% of
state rate, four cars at 50% of state rate, five
cars at 40%.

(1) Officials shall be paid based on the state
travel reimbursement rate in effect on
August 1st of the current school year.

(B) A $15.00 riders fee will be paid for contests
over the 91-mile range.

(C) Meals will be paid at $15.00 during regular
season games and $30.00 during playoffs for
travel over 91 miles.

(D) By prior agreement between officials and
school authorities, airfare may be substituted
for automobile travel fee.

*TOURNAMENTS: TOURNAMENT FEES SHALL BE PAID ACCORDING TO THE FLAT FEE SCHEDULE OUTLINED IN 1204 (M).

*TRAVEL FOR TOURNAMENTS SAHLL BE PAID ONCE PER DAY ACCORDING TO THE MILEAGE RANGES OUTLINED IN 1204 (M).

IF A CONTEST IS POSTPONED DUE TO INCLEMENT WEATHER AND CONTINUED THE FOLLOWING DAY, OFFICIALS SHALL RECEIVE TRAVEL FOR EACH
DAY BUT ONLY ONE GAME FEE ACCORDING TO 1204 (M). IF A DIFFERENT CREW IS ASSIGNED FOR THE FOLLOWING DAY, BOTH CREWS SHALL RECEIVE
THE FULL GAME FEE AS WELL AS TRAVEL.
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2022-2023 SOFTBALL FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 1)

First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Game Officiated with Mileage Fee Included

Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Game Officiated

*Each Game Per Umpire*

Over 91 Miles

Type of Game 1-30.9 Miles | 31-60.9 Miles | 61 -90.9 Miles
Varsity $95/$75 $110/$75 $125/$75
Single Umpire - Varsity $132.50/$112.50 [$147.50/$112.50|$162.50/$112.50
Sub-Varsity Option A: *No Inning
Starts After 1 Hour and 50 Minutes* $85/$65 $100/$65 $115/365
Single Umpire — Sub-Varsity Option A: *No
Inning Starts After 1 Hour and 50 Minutes* $117.50/$97.50 | $132.50/$97.50 | $147.50/$97.50
Sub-Varsity Option B: *Starts an
Inning After 1 Hour and 50 Minutes* $95/875 $110/875 $125/875
Single Umpire — Sub-Varsity Option B: *Starts
an Inning After 1 Hour and 50 Minutes* $132.50/$112.50 |$147.50/$112.50($162.50/$112.50
Junior High — No Inning Starts After 1 Hour
and 30 Minutes $80/$60 $95/$60 $110/$60
Single Umpire — Junior High — No Inning
Starts After 1 Hour and 30 Minutes $110/$90 $125/$90 $140/$90
Playoffs: Bi-District $105/$85 $120/$85 $135/$85
Playoffs: Area $115/$95 $130/$95 $145/$95
Playoffs: Regional Quarter-Finals $125/$105 $140/$105 $155/$105
Playoffs: Regional Semi-Finals $135/$115 $150/$115 $165/$115
Playoffs: Regional Finals $145/$125 $160/$125 $175/$125
Playoffs: State Tournament $195/$175 $210/$175 $225/$175

Over 91 Mile Travel Range
Game Fee & Mileage

(A) All members of the officiating crew
will receive the base game fee. Officials
will be reimbursed portal to portal (round-
trip travel from official's home address to
venue address) one car at state rate, two
cars at 75% of the state rate, or three cars
at 60% of the state rate. Exception: When
a seven-person crew is requested for a
football game, two cars will be reimbursed
at state rate, three cars at 67% of state rate,
four cars at 50% of state rate, five cars at
40%.

(1) Officials shall be paid based on the
state travel reimbursement rate in effect
on August Ist of the current school year.

(B) A $15.00 riders fee will be paid for
contests over the 91-mile range.

(C) Meals will be paid at $15.00 during
regular season games and $30.00 during
playoffs for travel over 91 miles.

(D) By prior agreement between officials
and school authorities, airfare may be
substituted for automobile travel fee.
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2022-2023 SOFTBALL FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 2)

First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Game Officiated with Mileage Fee Included

Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Game Officiated

*Each Game Per Umpire*

Hour and 30 Minutes

Type of Game 1 - 30.9 Miles 31 - 60.9 Miles 61 - 90.9 Miles
Tournament: Varsity $95/875 $110/$75 $125/875
Tournament: Sub-Varsity $85/$65 $100/$65 $115/$65
Tournament: No Inning Starts After 1 $75/$55 $90/$55 $105/$55

*TRAVEL FOR TOURNAMENTS SHALL BE PAID ONCE PER DAY ACCORDING TO THE MILEAGE RANGES OUTLINED IN 1204 (M).
IF A CONTEST IS POSTPONED DUE TO INCLEMENT WEATHER AND CONTINUED THE FOLLOWING DAY, OFFICIALS SHALL RECEIVE TRAVEL FOR EACH

10

DAY BUT ONLY ONE GAME FEE ACCORDING TO 1204 (M). IF A DIFFERENT CREW IS ASSIGNED FOR THE FOLLOWING DAY, BOTH CREWS SHALL RECEIVE

THE FULL GAME FEE AS WELL AS TRAVEL.
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2022-2023 SWIMMING & DIVING FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 1)

First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Match Officiated with Mileage Fee Included
Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Match Officiated

*Each Match Per Official*

11

Number of

1-309 | 31-60.9 | 61-90.9 ,
Type of Meet Recommended . . . Over 91 Miles
Miles Miles Miles
Officials

Diving Invitational (Defined as 4 or More . Over 91 Mile Travel Range
(A) All members of the officiating crew will

Diving Invitational (Defined as 4 or More Teams): s Mini §70/850 §85/550 $100/$50 feFeit‘)’e thz base %ame fee~l(()fﬁ01315 will be |

. . . nimmum reimbursed portal to portal (round-trip trave
1-Meet Referee — SWlmmlng Per Session from official's home address to venue address)
one car at state rate, two cars at 75% of the

Diving Invitational (D efined as 4 or More state rate, or three cars at 60% of the state rate.

. Minimum 45/$2 2 2 Exception: When a seven-person crew is
Teams): 1-Starter — Per Session 3 U $45/825 $60/825 §75/825 requested for a football game, two cars will be
reimbursed at state rate, three cars at 67% of
0,
Diving Invitational (Defined as 4 or More Teams): o z;artse:f Eféoi? ur cars at 30% of state rate, five
2-Stroke/Turn Officials — Per Session, Each 5 Minimum $45/$25 $60/$25 $75/825
(i) Officials shall be paid based on the state
travel reimbursement rate in effect on

District: 1-Meet Referee — Diving Per Session | 7 Minimum | $95/$75 $110/$75 | $125/$75 August 1st of the current school year.

(B) A $15.00 riders fee will be paid for
L. ) . contests over the 91-mile range.

District: 1-Meet Referee — Swimming Per o

Session 7 Minimum $95/%75 $110/875 $125/875 (C) Meals will be paid at $15.00 during regular
season games and $30.00 during playoffs for
travel over 91 miles.

District: 1-Starter — Per Session 7 Minimum $45/$25 $60/$25 $75/$25 (D) By prior agreement between officials and
school authorities, airfare may be substituted
for automobile travel fee.

District: 4-Turn Officials — Per Session, Each 7 Minimum | $45/$25 $60/$25 $75/825
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2022-2023 SWIMMING & DIVING FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 2)

First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Match Officiated with Mileage Fee Included
Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Match Officiated

*Each Match Per Official*

12

Type of Meet

Number of
Recommended
Officials

1-30.9
Miles

31-60.9
Miles

61 -90.9
Miles

Over 91 Miles

Regionals: 1-Meet Referee — Diving Per Session

10 Minimum

$120/$100

$135/$100

$150/$100

Regionals: 1-Meet Referee — Swimming Per
Session

10 Minimum

$120/$100

$135/$100

$150/$100

Regionals: 1-Deck Referee — Per Session

10 Minimum

$70/$50

$85/850

$100/$50

Regionals: 1-Starter — Per Session

10 Minimum

$70/$50

$85/850

$100/$50

Regionals: 2-Stroke Officials — Per Session, Each

10 Minimum

$70/$50

$85/$50

$100/$50

Regionals: 4-Turn Officials — Per Session, Each

10 Minimum

$70/$50

$85/850

$100/$50

Over 91 Mile Travel Range
Game Fee & Mileage

(A) All members of the officiating crew will
receive the base game fee. Officials will be
reimbursed portal to portal (round-trip travel
from official's home address to venue address)
one car at state rate, two cars at 75% of the
state rate, or three cars at 60% of the state rate.
Exception: When a seven-person crew is
requested for a football game, two cars will be
reimbursed at state rate, three cars at 67% of
state rate, four cars at 50% of state rate, five
cars at 40%.

(i) Officials shall be paid based on the state
travel reimbursement rate in effect on
August st of the current school year.

(B) A $15.00 riders fee will be paid for
contests over the 91-mile range.

(C) Meals will be paid at $15.00 during regular
season games and $30.00 during playoffs for
travel over 91 miles.

(D) By prior agreement between officials and
school authorities, airfare may be substituted
for automobile travel fee.

Travel: All other allowable expenses may be paid.

Definition of Officials: All registered officials who have successfully passed the required UIL tests.

Definition of Meet: 4 or more teams.

Definition of Session: Any portion of a meet distinctly separated from other portions by locale, time or type of competition, i.e., preliminaries and finals;

morning and evening.
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2022-2023 GIRLS VOLLEYBALL FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 1)

First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Game Officiated with Mileage Fee Included

Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Game Officiated

*Each Game Per Official*

13

CHAPTERS AND SCHOOLS INVOLVED.

*FEES FOR SUB-VARSITY AND JUNIOR HIGH LINE JUDGES SHALL BE MUTUALLY AGREED UPON BY THE

Tournament — Varsity: 2 out of 3 Sets $75/$55 $90/$55 $105/$55
Tournament — Varsity: 3 out of 5 Sets $85/$65 $100/$65 $115/$65
Tournament — Sub-Varsity: 2 out of 3 Sets $65/$45 $80/$45 $95/$45
Tournament — Sub-Varsity: 3 out of 5 Sets $70/$50 $85/$50 $100/$50
Tournament: Junior High (7" & 8" Grade) $60/$40 $75/$40 $90/$40

OUTLINED IN 1204 (M).

*TRAVEL FOR TOURNAMENTS SHALL BE PAID ONCE PER DAY ACCORDING TO THE MILEAGE RANGES

Type of Game 1-30.9 Miles | 31 -60.9 Miles | 61 - 90.9 Miles Over 91 Miles
Varsit Over 91 Mile Travel Range
y $85/$65 $100/$65 $115/$65 er o1 Mile Travel Ra
Varsity: Line Judges $70/$50 $85/$50 $100/$50 (A) All members of the officiating crew will
receive the base game fee. Officials will be
_ s, reimbursed portal to portal (round-trip travel
Sub-Varsity: 2 out of 3 Sets $65/$45 $80/$45 $95/$45 from official's home address to venue
address) one car at state rate, two cars at
Sub-Varsity: 3 out of 5 Sets $70/$50 $85/$50 $100/$50 75% of the state rate, or three cars at 60% of
the state rate. Exception: When a seven-
) . b b person crew is requested for a football game,
Junior High (7" & 8™ Grade) $60/$40 $75/$40 $90/$40 two cars will be reimbursed at state rate,
three cars at 67% of state rate, four cars at
Junior High Developmental Sets Plus $20 $20 $20 50% of state rate, five cars at 40%.

(i) Officials shall be paid based on the
state travel reimbursement rate in effect on
August 1st of the current school year.

(B) A $15.00 riders fee will be paid for
contests over the 91-mile range.

(C) Meals will be paid at $15.00 during
regular season games and $30.00 during
playoffs for travel over 91 miles.

(D) By prior agreement between officials
and school authorities, airfare may be
substituted for automobile travel fee.
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2022-2023 GIRLS VOLLEYBALL FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 2)

First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Game Officiated with Mileage Fee Included

Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Game Officiated

*Each Game Per Official*

14

Over 91 Miles

Type of Game 1-30.9 Miles | 31-60.9 Miles |61 - 90.9 Miles

Pool Play: Varsity (Mini Games/2, Games 0-15) $60/$40 $75/$40 $90/$40
Pool Play: Sub-Varsity (Mini Games/2, Games
0-15) $55/$35 $70/$35 $85/835
Pool Play: Junior High (Mini Games/2, Games

$55/835 $70/$35 $85/$35
0-15)
Playoffs: Bi-District $95/$75 $110/$75 $125/$75
Playoffs: Bi-District — Line Judges $75/$55 $90/$55 $105/$55
Playoffs: Area $105/$85 $120/$85 $135/$85
Playoffs: Area — Line Judges $75/855 $90/$55 $105/$55
Playoffs: Regional Quarter-Finals $115/$95 $130/$95 $145/$95
Playoffs: Regional Quarter-Finals — Line Judges $75/$55 $90/$55 $105/$55
Playoffs: Regional Tournament $125/$105 $140/$105 $155/$105
Playoffs: Regional Tournament — Line Judges $85/$65 $100/$65 $115/$65
Playoffs: State Tournament $195/$175 $210/$175 $225/$175
Playoffs: State Tournament — Line Judges $135/$115 $150/$115 $165/$115

Over 91 Mile Travel Range
Game Fee & Mileage

(A) All members of the officiating crew will
receive the base game fee. Officials will be
reimbursed portal to portal (round-trip travel
from official's home address to venue
address) one car at state rate, two cars at
75% of the state rate, or three cars at 60% of
the state rate. Exception: When a seven-
person crew is requested for a football game,
two cars will be reimbursed at state rate,
three cars at 67% of state rate, four cars at
50% of state rate, five cars at 40%.

(i) Officials shall be paid based on the
state travel reimbursement rate in effect on
August 1st of the current school year.

(B) A $15.00 riders fee will be paid for
contests over the 91-mile range.

(C) Meals will be paid at $15.00 during
regular season games and $30.00 during
playoffs for travel over 91 miles.

(D) By prior agreement between officials
and school authorities, airfare may be
substituted for automobile travel fee.
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2022-2023 WATER POLO FEE SCHEDULE

First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Game Officiated with Mileage Fee Included
Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Game Officiated

*Each Game Per Official*
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Over 91 Miles

Type of Game 1-30.9 Miles | 31 - 60.9 Miles | 61 - 90.9 Miles
Length of Quarter: 7 Minutes $90/$70 $105/$70 $120/$70
Length of Quarter: 6 Minutes $80/$60 $95/$60 $110/$60
Length of Quarter: 5 Minutes (fournaments only) $75/$55 $90/$55 $105/$55
Playoffs: Bi-District $100/$80 $115/$80 $130/$80
Playoffs: Area $115/$95 $130/$95 $145/$95
Playoffs: Regional Quarter-Finals $120/$100 $135/$100 $150/$100
Playoffs: Regional Semi-Finals $130/$110 $145/$110 $160/$110
Playoffs: Regional Finals $145/$125 $160/$125 $175/$125
Playoffs: State Tournament $195/$175 $210/$175 $225/$175

Over 91 Mile Travel Range
Game Fee & Mileage

(A) All members of the officiating crew will
receive the base game fee. Officials will be
reimbursed portal to portal (round-trip travel
from official's home address to venue address)
one car at state rate, two cars at 75% of the state
rate, or three cars at 60% of the state rate.
Exception: When a seven-person crew is
requested for a football game, two cars will be
reimbursed at state rate, three cars at 67% of
state rate, four cars at 50% of state rate, five cars
at 40%.

(1) Officials shall be paid based on the state
travel reimbursement rate in effect on August
Ist of the current school year.

(B) A $15.00 riders fee will be paid for contests
over the 91-mile range.

(C) Meals will be paid at $15.00 during regular
season games and $30.00 during playoffs for
travel over 91 miles.

(D) By prior agreement between officials and
school authorities, airfare may be substituted for
automobile travel fee.
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2022-2023 WRESTLING FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 1)
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First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Game Officiated with Mileage Fee Included
Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Game Officiated
*Each Game Per Official*

Type of Game 1-30.9 Miles | 31-60.9 Miles | 61 - 90.9 Miles Over 91 Miles
Varsity: Single Dual $85/865 $100/$65 $115/$65 Over 91 Mile Travel Range
Game Fee & Mileage
Varsity: Multiple Team Duals $72/$52 $87/$52 $102/$52 (A) All members of the officiating crew will
receive the base game fee. Officials will be
Individual Varsity Tournament: 1-Day $325/$305 $340/$305 $355/$305 | reimbursed portal to portal (round-trip travel
from official's home address to venue
address) one car at state rate, two cars at
Individual Varsity Tournament: 2-Days $430/$410 $445/%$410 $460/$410 | 75% of the state rate, or three cars at 60% of
the state rate. Exception: When a seven-
. person crew is requested for a football game,
Playoffs: 2-Day Regional $495/$475 $510/$475 $525/$475 two cars will be reimbursed at state rate,
three cars at 67% of state rate, four cars at
Sub-Varsity: Single Dual $75/$55 $90/$55 $105/$55 | 0% of state rate, five cars at 40%.
(i) Officials shall be paid based on the
Sub-Varsity: Multiple Team Duals $65/$45 $80/$45 $95/845 state travel reimbursement rate in effect on|
August 1st of the current school year.
Sub-Varsity Tournament: 1-Day $220/$200 $235/$200 $250/$200 (B) A $15.00 riders foe will be paid for
contests over the 91-mile range.
Sub-Varsity Tournament: 2-Days $285/$265 $300/$265 $315/$265
(C) Meals will be paid at $15.00 during
Junior High: Single Dual $70/$50 $85/$50 $100/$50 | resular season games and $30.00 during
playoffs for travel over 91 miles.
Junior High: Multiple Team Duals $65/$45 $80/$45 $95/%45 (D) By prior agreement between officials
and school authorities, airfare may be
Junior High Tournament: 1-Day $180/$160 $195/$160 $210/$160 | substituted for automobile travel fee.
Junior High Tournament: 2-Days $230/$210 $245/$210 $260/$210
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2022-2023 WRESTLING FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 2)
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NUMBER OF REQUIRED OFFICIALS FOR INDIVIDUAL TOURNAMENTS

2 MATS =3 OFFICIALS

3 MATS =4 OFFICIALS

4 MATS = 6 OFFICIALS

5 MATS =7 OFFICIALS

6 MATS =9 OFFICIALS

7 MATS = 10 OFFICIALS

8 MATS = 12 OFFICIALS

9 MATS = 13 OFFICIALS

10 MATS = 15 OFFICIALS

11 MATS =16 OFFICIALS

12 MATS = 18 OFFICIALS

13+ MATS = 1.5 OFFICIALS PER MAT

*TRAVEL FOR TOURNAMENTS SHALL BE PAID ONCE PER DAY ACCORDING TO THE MILEAGE RANGES OUTLINED IN 1204 (M).




